Print Form

DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 9 29 Removed On: 5 29

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

| | Office of Planning and Researd U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: San Bernardino Address: 222 W Hospitality L San Bernardino, CA 92415 | Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814 _ane | Public Agency: City of San Bernard Address: 290 North D Street San Bernardino, CA 92401 Contact: Mike Rosales Phone: (909) 384-5930 Lead Agency (if different from above Address: Contact: Phone: | 3): |
|-------------------------|--|--|---|---|
| | BJECT: Filing of Notice of D sources Code. | Petermination in complia | nce with Section 21108 or 21152 | of the Public |
| Sta | te Clearinghouse Number (if s | submitted to State Clearing | ghouse): <u>2023100916</u> | |
| Pro | ject Title: Hardt and Brier Bu | siness Park Project | | |
| Pro | ject Applicant: <u>Hamann Con</u> | struction | | |
| Pro | ject Location (include county) | : City of San Bernardino, | San Bernardino County | |
| Pro | ject Description: | | | |
| bui and loc D2 | Iding area of 81,210 SF and a d B would be located in the no ated the central easternmost would be located in the south is is to advise that the | a combined total footprint orthern portion of the site, portion of the Project site neastern portion of the Pro | crete tilt-up buildings with a combin area of approximately 77,380 SF. E north of Hardt Street, Building C w, south of Hardt Street, and Building bject site, north of East Brier Drive. | Buildings A ould be gs D1 and The Project |
| | | | | r the chave |
| des | cribed project on4/9/24_ (date | | e following determinations regarding | j trie above |
| | cribed project. | | | 8 |
| 3. N 4. A 5. A | ■ A Mitigated Negative Decla CEQA. Mitigation measures [■ were A mitigation reporting or monit | aration was prepared for the ware not] made a concoring plan [was was was siderations [was | as not] adopted for this project. | BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2024 APR II PH 3: 01 COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING CONTY OF SAN BERNARDING |
| neg | ative Declaration, is available | to the General Public at: | velopment/planning/environmental o | document |
| Sig | nature (Public Agency): | 1-16- | Title: Serior 4 larvy | <u>er</u> |
| Dat | e: 4/a/24 | Date Recei | ved for filing at OPR: | |

| DFVV 753.5a (REV. 01/01/24) Previously DFG 753.5a | | Print | StartOver | Sa | ve |
|--|--|----------------|--|----------------|--------------|
| | | RECEIPT NUM | MBER: | | |
| | | 36 — 021 | | 094 | |
| | | 1 | RINGHOUSE NUI | MBER (If a | pplicable) |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. | | 20231009 | 916 | | |
| | LEADAGENCY EMAIL DATE | | | TE | |
| City of San Bernardino | | 02142024 | | | |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING | | | DOCUMENT N | NUMBER | |
| San Bernardino | | | | | |
| PROJECT TITLE | | | | | |
| Hardt and Brier Business Park Project | 4 | | | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME | PROJECT APPLICANT E | EMAIL | PHONE NUME | | |
| Hamann Construction | | | (909) 384- | -5930 | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE | | |
| 290 North D Street | San Bernardino | CA | 92401 | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) | | | | | |
| Local Public Agency School District | Other Special District | State A | Agency | Private | Entity |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: | | | | | |
| Environmental Impact Report (EIR) | | \$4,051.25 \$ | | | 0.00 |
| Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) | | \$2,916.75 \$ | <u> </u> | | ,916.75 |
| ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di | rectly to CDEW | \$1,377.25 \$ | | | 0.00 |
| E Golding Regulatory Frogram (CRT) about the Payment due of | rectly to ODI VV | φ1,577.25 φ | | | 0.00 |
| ☐ Exempt from fee | | | COUNTY | : 122 | ۂ. gertin |
| ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) | | | THE STATE OF THE S | 2 | Ž |
| ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) | | | Y OF CA | H P | ŝρ |
| Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) | | | AL FS | | 유파 |
| | ************************************** | | 큠 | ********* | £ in |
| ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources | Control Board only) | \$850.00 \$ | <u></u> | -0 | 0,00 |
| ☑ County documentary handling fee | • | \$ | 7 | month like | 50.00 |
| ☐ Other | | \$ | | $\dot{\sigma}$ | G/71 |
| PAYMENT METHOD: 030 | | | - | 9 | 3 |
| ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other | TOTAL F | RECEIVED \$ | | 2, | ,966.75 |
| SIGNATURE AGENC | Y OF FILING PRINTED N | IAME AND TITLE | *************************************** | | |
| ~ 0.000 | hia Merendon, De | | | | |
| | | - | | | |

Print Form

DATE FILED & POSTED Posted On: 2/14/24

Receipt No: 36-0214 2024-094

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

| T | | | | | | |
|-----------|--|---|-------------------------------------|------------------|--------------------|------------|
| To: | Office of Planning and Resear | From: Public Agency: City of San Berr | nardin | 0 | | |
| | U.S. Mail: | Street Address: | Address: 290 North D Street | | | |
| | P.O. Box 3044 | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | San Bernardino, CA 92401 | | | |
| | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 | | Contact: Mike Rosales | | | |
| | | , | Phone: (909) 384-5930 | | | |
| | County Clerk County of: San Bernardino | | Lead Agency (if different from ab | ove): | | |
| | Address: 222 W Hospitality I | | Address: | | | |
| | San Bernardino, CA 92415 |) | Address. | | · | |
| | | | Contact: | Ξ | | |
| | | | Phone: | <u>=</u> | <u> </u> | <u>ت</u> |
| SH | BJECT: Filing of Notice of I | Determination in complia | ance with Section 21108 or 211 | 52 of | | blic |
| | sources Code. | octoriiiiiaiioii ii, compiic | | | 20. | 9,5 |
| | | | 5000400040 | ニンカン | ****** | 言業 |
| Sta | te Clearinghouse Number (if | submitted to State Clearin | ighouse): 2023100916 | <u> </u> | ··· | 등목 |
| Pro | ject Title: Hardt and Brier Bu | siness Park Project | | r iii | | |
| Pro | ject Applicant: Hamann Cons | struction | • | 2 | ယ္က | 三 市 |
| | ject Location (include county) | | San Bernardino County | | 9 | Š |
| | , | . Only of Carr Bernardine, | Can Bernarano County | 11 | <u> </u> | ~(/) |
| ۲ro | ject Description: | | | | | |
| loc D2 | ated the central easternmost would be located in the south is to advise that the | portion of the Project site neastern portion of the Pro City of San Bernard | | ings E e. The | 01 and e Projec | |
| | ([| ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re | sponsible Agency) | | | |
| | cribed project on2/14/24 (date) cribed project. | | e following determinations regard | ling th | e abov | e |
| | he project [will will not | l have a pignificant offect | on the environment | | | |
| | | | nis project pursuant to the provisi | one o | Κάξια | |
| | | | pursuant to the provisions of CE | | | |
| | | | dition of the approval of the proje | | ano" bunge. | |
| | • | - | • • | 300.07 | 55 | 51 |
| | | | is not] adopted for this project. | | · | ψ <u>;</u> |
| | | | vas not] adopted for this project. | 34 | | - |
|). F | indings 🔳 were 🗌 were no | t] made pursuant to the p | rovisions of CEQA. | : : | - | = : |
| leg | alive Declaration, is available | to the General Fublic at. | | Ξť | · 10 | |
| nti | ips://www.spcity.org/city_hall/ | complunity economic de | evelopment/planning/environmen | tai uc | ocumen | ia. |
| Sigr | nature (Public Agency): | emy 15 | Title: Varior Vlance | er | | **** |
| Date | = 2/Wz4 | Date Recei | ved for filing at OPR: | | | |
| | | | _ | | | |